Before the FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20554

In re: Application of:)
PHILADELPHIA TELEVISION NETWORK, INC.))))
For Consent to an Involuntary Assignment of License of Low Power Television Station WEFG-LD, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania, to Joseph Bernstein, as Receiver))))

File No. BAL-20191101AAM Facility ID: 167606

To:SecretaryAttention:Video Division, Media Bureau

JOSEPH BERNSTEIN'S WITHDRAWAL OF FORM 316 APPLICATION DATED NOVEMBER 1, 2019

Joseph Bernstein, duly appointed Receiver ("Receiver") by the Philadelphia County Court of Common Pleas on behalf of Judgment Creditor Newport Investment Group, LLC and Licensee of the above-captioned Low Power Television Station WEFG-LD, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania (the "Station"), hereby submits my Withdrawal and Cancellation of the Form 316 Application submitted by previous licensee Philadelphia Television Network, Inc. ("PTN") dated November 1, 2019 filed in error ("Withdrawal"), File Number: BAL¹-20191101AAM for Facility ID: 167606.

Respectfully submitted,

JOSEPH BERNSTEIN By A A A

Joseph Bartin

Joseph Bernstein

November 4, 2019 Joseph Bernstein 2220 Fairmount Avenue Philadelphia, PA 19130 (215) 235-5015

Certificate of Service

The undersigned, an employee of Newport Investment Group, LLC., hereby certifies that a true copy of the foregoing "WITHDRAWAL AND CANCELLATION" was served this date, by U.S. Postal Service First Class mail, postage prepaid, or via electronic mail to those designated with an asterisk, upon the following:

> Barbara Kreisman David Brown Hossein Hashemzadeh

Jeffrey L. Timmons, Esq. 974 Branford Lane NW Lilburn, GA 30047-2680

November 4, 2019

pser Brokin

Name